07 July 2016
To Members of the Council

Dear Sir/Madam Hebden Royd
Town Council

A meeting of the Community Funding Committee (Cllrs; Baker, Bampton
Smith, Fearon, Press, Scorer & Tsoneva) will be held in the Greenwood Room,
The Town Hall, St George’s Street, Hebden Bridge on WEDNESDAY 12t
JUNE 2013 at 7:30 pm.

/—

Jason Boom
Clerk to the Council

This meeting is open to the public unless Members decide to exclude
the public for any exempt or confidential item of business.

AGENDA

1. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND DEPUTY CHAIR OF THE COMMUNITY
FUNDING COMMITTEE 2013/14
To receive nominations and to decide upon the Chair and Deputy Chair for 2013/14.

2. To receive apologies for absence and any substitutions.
3. To receive members interests relating to agenda items for this meeting.

4. To report on matters arising from minutes of meeting held 6™ March 2013 not
itemised on this agenda.

5. COMMUNICATIONS
a) Incredible Edible Mytholm — Reallocation of underspent grant.
b) Square Peg Productions — Reallocating grant.
¢) Mill Pond Alliance — Thank you.
d) Cllr Trickett & ClIr Baker — Funding Criteria.
e) ClIr Hodgins — Concessionary Tickets.

6. FUNDING PRIORITIES
To consider and decide on funding priorities for 2013/14 (2013/14 press release enc).

7. APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE COUNCIL

a) The Canal & River Trust 8.00pm
Rochdale Canal Week 2013/14 £2400.00
b) Peoples Community PA 8.15pm

Training for use and management £700.00



¢) Hebden Royd & District Swimming Pool Association
Return of original grant.

d) Friends of Calder Holmes Park
Fair for Youth

e) Tia Greyhound Rescue
Young People Volunteering Programme

f) Calder Valley Youth Theatre
Grease — November production

g) Cragg Vale Community Association
Tour de France Celebrations & Events

RECONSIDERED APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM

THE COUNCIL

To consider and decide on applications for funding:
Reconsidered applications from 6™ March 2013.

a) The Tinderwood Trust

Expansion of Activities

b) Redacre Growing Group
Community Allotment & Growing Scheme

8.30pm
£5500.00

8.45pm
£4800.00

9.00pm
£1500.00

9.15pm
£1500.00

9.30pm
£4615.00

£4250.00

£1880.00



