To Members of the Council

Dear Sir/Madam

A meeting of the Community Funding Committee (Cllrs; Baker, Bampton Smith, Fearon, Press, Scorer & Tsoneva) will be held in the Greenwood Room, The Town Hall, St George's Street, Hebden Bridge on WEDNESDAY 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2013 at 7:30 pm.



Jason Boom

Clerk to the Council

This meeting is open to the public unless Members decide to exclude the public for any exempt or confidential item of business.

#### **AGENDA**

## 1. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND DEPUTY CHAIR OF THE COMMUNITY **FUNDING COMMITTEE 2013/14**

To receive nominations and to decide upon the Chair and Deputy Chair for 2013/14.

- 2. To receive apologies for absence and any substitutions.
- 3. To receive members' interests relating to agenda items for this meeting.
- 4. To report on matters arising from minutes of meeting held 6<sup>th</sup> March 2013 not itemised on this agenda.

### 5. COMMUNICATIONS

- a) Incredible Edible Mytholm Reallocation of underspent grant.
- b) Square Peg Productions Reallocating grant.
- c) Mill Pond Alliance Thank you.
- d) Cllr Trickett & Cllr Baker Funding Criteria.
- e) Cllr Hodgins Concessionary Tickets.

#### 6. FUNDING PRIORITIES

To consider and decide on funding priorities for 2013/14 (2013/14 press release enc).

## 7. APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE COUNCIL

a) The Canal & River Trust 8.00pm Rochdale Canal Week 2013/14 £2400.00

b) Peoples Community PA 8.15pm Training for use and management £700.00

c) Hebden Royd & District Swimming Pool Association	8.30pm
Return of original grant.	£5500.00
d) Friends of Calder Holmes Park	8.45pm
Fair for Youth	£4800.00
e) Tia Greyhound Rescue	9.00pm
Young People Volunteering Programme	£1500.00
f) Calder Valley Youth Theatre	9.15pm
Grease – November production	£1500.00
g) Cragg Vale Community Association	9.30pm
Tour de France Celebrations & Events	£4615.00

# 8. RECONSIDERED APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE COUNCIL

To consider and decide on applications for funding: Reconsidered applications from 6<sup>th</sup> March 2013.

a) The Tinderwood Trust

**Expansion of Activities** £4250.00

b) Redacre Growing Group

Community Allotment & Growing Scheme £1880.00